2. AM	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC					1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	0	
	ENDMENTANODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	ASI	QUISITION/PURCHASER B-11-029 B-11-028	EQ. NO.	······································	5. PRO	JECT NO.(If app	licable)	
195	UED BY CODE	3100		MINISTERED BY (If othe	r than Iten	n 6)	CODE	3100		
	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mandy Mauer Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	E	1	J.S. Nuclear R Div. of Contra Mail Stop: TWB Washington, DC	ств -01-В	-	L			
NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			00	BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI				
NE CC	AL R. GROSS AND COMPANY, INC. URT REPORTERS AND TRANSCRIBERS					98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
13	23 RHODE ISLAND AVE NW						ATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.			
WASHINGTON DC 200053701						NRC-21-10-494				
CODE FACILITY CODE					- x	108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12-11-2009				
		ONLY APPLIES TO AM		ENTS OF SOLIC						
Ĩì	he above numbered solicitation is amended as set for		· · · · · · ·				ded [	is not exte	nded	
RE by an		ue of this amendment you nakes reference to the solic	desire to citation a	change an offer air ind this amendment	eady su , and is	ubmitted, such change m received prior to the ope	av be m	nade		
	13. THIS ITEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MODIFIC		S OF CONTRAC	TS/OR	DERS,				
(X)		HE CONTRACT/ORDE								
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		CHANGES	(such as changes in	paying off	ice, appropriation date, etc.)				
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	IANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
					1 - De	livery Orders				
<	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Arti	cle B.2 - Considera	ation	and Obligation						
	Arti	cle B.2 - Considera				s to the issuing office.				
 :,	Arti MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is		nent and	retum	_ copie	s to the issuing office.				
4. DE	Arti MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docum	nent and	return	_ Copie:	•				
he he	Arti	required to sign this docum section headings, including solicitat rovide incremental ct is from December act is increased by	fundi r 11,	retum a subject matter where feas ng in the amou 2009 through E	_ copies suble.) int of Decemb	\$355,000.00. er 10, 2011 (UNC)			IGED )	
he he	Arti MPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF purpose of this modification is to p period of performance of this contra total amount obligated to this contr	required to sign this docum section headings, including solicitat rovide incremental ct is from December act is increased by 87.20 (UNCHANGED)	fundi fundi r 11, y \$355	retum t subject matter where feas ng in the amou 2009 through E ,000.00, from	_ copies whe.) ant of Decemb \$1,27	\$355,000.00. er 10, 2011 (UNCF 0,000.00 to \$1,62			IGED )	
he he he he	Arti MPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF purpose of this modification is to p period of performance of this contra total amount obligated to this contr current contract ceiling is \$1,699,6	required to sign this docum section headings, including solicitat rovide incremental ct is from December act is increased by 87.20 (UNCHANGED) 1: james.cavanaugh@	fundi r 11, y \$355 enrc.g	retum a subject matter where feas ng in the amou 2009 through E ,000.00, from ov, phone: 301	_ copie: sible.) ant of Secemb \$1,27 -415-	\$355,000.00. er 10, 2011 (UNCF 0,000.00 to \$1,62 7408	25,000	.00 (CHAN		
he he he he ho	Arti MPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF purpose of this modification is to p period of performance of this contra total amount obligated to this contr current contract ceiling is \$1,699,6 Project Officer, Jim Cavanaugh, emai	required to sign this docum section headings, including solicitat rovide incremental ct is from December act is increased by 87.20 (UNCHANGED) 1: james.cavanaugh@ , email: nrgross@ne	fundi fundi r 11, y \$355 Janc.g	retum a subject matter where feas- ng in the amou 2009 through E ,000.00, from ov, phone: 301 oss.com and in	_ copie: ible.) ant of pecemb \$1,27 -415- ifo@ne	\$355,000.00. er 10, 2011 (UNCF 0,000.00 to \$1,62 7408 alrgross.com, pho	25,000	.00 (CHAN		
he he he he he he	Arti MPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF purpose of this modification is to p period of performance of this contra total amount obligated to this contra current contract ceiling is \$1,699,6 Project Officer, Jim Cavanaugh, emai ractor POC: Neal R. Gross, President	required to sign this docum section headings, including solicitat rovide incremental ct is from December act is increased by 87.20 (UNCHANGED) 1: james.cavanaugh@ , email: nrgross@ne	fundi fundi r 11, y \$355 Ønrc.g ealrgr hanged, ren 10A. NA D	retum a subject matter where feas- ng in the amou 2009 through E ,000.00, from ov, phone: 301 oss.com and in	_ Copies ible.) ant of Decemb \$1,27 -415- fo@ne Horce and RACTING	\$355,000.00. er 10, 2011 (UNCF 0,000.00 to \$1,62 7408 alrgross.com, pho	25,000	.00 (CHAN		
A DE	Arti MPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF purpose of this modification is to p period of performance of this contra total amount obligated to this contra current contract ceiling is \$1,699,6 Project Officer, Jim Cavanaugh, emai ractor POC: Neal R. Gross, President	required to sign this docum section headings, including solicitat rovide incremental ct is from December act is increased by 87.20 (UNCHANGED) 1: james.cavanaugh@ , email: nrgross@ne	fundi fundi r 11, r 3355 ealrgr hanged, ren 18A. NA Dr Co	retum a subject matter where feas- ng in the amou 2009 through E ,000.00, from ov, phone: 301 oss.com and in mains unchanged and in hu ME AND TITLE OF CONT onna Berkowitz	_ Copies int of Decemb \$1,27 -415- ifo@ne RACTING icer	\$355,000.00. er 10, 2011 (UNCF 0,000.00 to \$1,62 7408 alrgross.com, pho	25,000 one: 2	.00 (CHAN	33	

-----

TEMPLATE - A			01
--------------	--	--	----

- **(** ).

# NDM002

----- -- ---

NRC-21-10-494 Modification No. 9 Page 2 of 3

.

## #1 Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

FAIMIS: 113917 B&R: 2011-7D-17-4-156 JOB CODE: N7333 BOC: 252P APPN: 31x0200 OBLIGATE: \$150,000.00

- 4

## #2 Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

FAIMIS: 113916 B&R: 2011-7D-17-4-107 JOB CODE: N7307 BOC: 252P APPN: 31x0200 OBLIGATE: \$70,000.00

### #3 Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

FAIMIS: 113915 B&R: 2011-7D-34-4-149 JOB CODE: E7000 BOC: 252P APPN: 31x0200 OBLIGATE: \$75,000.00

### #4 Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

FAIMIS: 113914 B&R: 2011-7D-51-F-191 JOB CODE: N7027 BOC: 252P APPN: 31x0200 OBLIGATE: \$60,000.00 Effective with the date of this modification, Article B.2 – Consideration and Obligation – Delivery Orders, is revised as follows:

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$1,699,687.20. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.

(b)The amount presently obligated to this contract is \$1,625,000.00. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

Below is a summary of obligations for this contract from the award date through the date of this action:

Base Year	\$255,000.00	FY2010
Modification No. 1	\$100,000.00	FY2010
Modification No. 2	\$200,000.00	FY2010
Modification No. 3	\$ 50,000.00	FY2010
Modification No. 4	\$300,000.00	FY2011
Modification No. 6	\$150,000.00	FY2011
Modification No. 7	(-\$25,000.00)	FY2010 (deobligation)
Modification No. 8	\$240,000.00	FY2011
Modification No. 9	\$355,000.00	FY2011